RECORDING COVER SHEET (Please print or type)

This cover sheet was prepared by the person presenting the instrument for recording. The information on this sheet is a reflection of the attached instrument and was added for the purpose of meeting first page recording requirements in the State of Oregon, and does NOT affect the instrument. ORS 205.234





01/15/2020 09:17:02 AM

Fee: \$92.00

	ORDING RETURN TO: ORS 20: f, P.C.	` / ` /			
620 Main Stre					
	OR 97601				
	STATEMENTS TO: ORS 205.234	1)(e)			
	Hardt, Trustee				
	treet				
Klamath Falls.	, OR 97601				
1. Title(s) of	f the transaction(s)			ORS 205.234(1)(a)	
Wai	rranty Deed				
2. Direct pa	rty(ies) / grantor(s)	Name(s) & Addre	ess(es)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)	
Alexia Hardt		535 Laguna Stree	535 Laguna Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		
3. Indirect p	party(ies)	Name(s) & Addre	ess(es)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)	
Alex	Alexia Louise Hardt, Trustee		535 Laguna Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601		
Ale	xia Louise Hardt Living Trust,				
U.A	.D. May 15, 2008				
ORS 205	l actual consideration: .234(1) Amount in dollars or oth ne actual consideration consists of ation.		-	r promised which is the whole	
	ion of lien, order, or warrant: .234(1)(f): F	JLLPA	RTIAL		
6. The amo	unt of the monetary obligation	er, or warrant:	ORS 205.234(1)(f)		
\$					
7. Previousl	ly recorded document reference	:2008-007191			
8. If this ins	strument is being re-recorded c	mplete the following sta	itement:	ORS 205.244(2)	
"Rerecor	ded at the request of Frank Ala	ı Hardt	··		
to correct	t the U.A.D. date located in t	e body of the deed. The o	late should be corr	ected to U.A.D. May 15, 200	
nrevious	ly recorded in book	t nage or as f	fee number	2008-007191	

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Michael Ratliff 905 Main Street, Ste 200

Klamath Fails OR 97601

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

Alexia Hardt 535 Laguna Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

Alexia Louise Hardt, Trustee Alexia Louise Hardt Living Trust, U.A.D. May 15, 2008 535 Laguna Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Alexia Louise Hardt. Trustee 535 Laguna Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Klamath County, Oregon



05/15/2008 02:42:40 PM

Fee: \$26.00

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ALEXIA HARDT, hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by ALEXIA LOUISE HARDT, TRUSTEE OF THE ALEXIA LOUISE HARDT LIVING TRUST, U.A.D. April 15, 2008, May 15, 2008 hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 10 in Block 36 of SIXTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH a 1980 PACFA Mobile Home, Oregon License X162652, Serial No. SE3347AB, which is situated on the real property described herein.

SUBJECT TO: Reservations and restrictions of record; rights of way and easements of record and those apparent upon the land; contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

AND GRANTOR HEREBY COVENANTS to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above-granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of record and those apparent on the land, and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above-described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$0.00. However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration.

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 15th day of May, 2008.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANS-FERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER SECTIONS 2, 3 AND 5 TO 22 OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRU-MENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER SECTIONS 2, 3 AND 5 TO 22 OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

Alexia Hardt

STATE OF OREGON; County of Klamath) ss.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAY HEATH
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 411057
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 27, 2010

OTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGO

My Commission expires: 10-27-10